32-Macrocell MAX® EPLD
CY7C344B
USE ULTRA37000TM FOR
ALL NEW DESIGNS
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-03006  Rev. *A  Revised April 19, 2004
Features
• High-performance, high-density replacement for TTL,

MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C344-15HC/HI H64 28-Lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C344-15JC/JI J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C344-15PC/PI P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C344-15WC/WI W22 28-Lead Windowed CerDIP
20 CY7C344-20HC/HI H64 28-Lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C344-20JC/JI J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C344-20PC/PI P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C344-20WC/WI W22 28-Lead Windowed CerDIP
CY7C344-20HMB H64 28-Lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Military
CY7C344-20WMB W22 28-Lead Windowed CerDIP
25 CY7C344-25HC/HI H64 28-Lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C344-25JC/JI J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C344-25PC/PI P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C344-25WC/WI W22 28-Lead Windowed CerDIP
CY7C344-25HMB H64 28-Lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Military
CY7C344-25WMB W22 28-Lead Windowed CerDIP
DC Characteristics
Parameter Subgroups
VOH 1, 2, 3
VOL 1, 2, 3